

## 2020-21 The Charleston 50 PLEDGE FORM

Yes! Count me among founders of **The Charleston 50**, a special group of generous supporters who contribute \$500 annually to the Historic Rotary Club of Charleston's community grants program.

Name:		
Business Name:		
Address:		
Preferred Phone:	Preferred Email:	

**THE PLEDGE:** I pledge <u>\$500</u> to support Rotary Club of Charleston's philanthropic work and to be honored with associated benefits as a founding member of The Charleston 50! This contribution is 100% tax-deductible. It does *not* accrue to Paul Harris status. Benefits are active through 6.30.21.

- ♦ My full pledge payment of \$500 can be expected by \_\_\_\_\_ (Date).
- My pledge of \$500 will be paid over five consecutive payments of \$100 per month, beginning December 2020 and continuing through April 2021.

## PLEDGE PAYMENT: My Pledge commitment will be fulfilled by

- ♦ **Cash/Check** (Make checks payable to RCCF, the 501c(3) arm of the Rotary Club of Charleston.)
- Credit Card: Charge my card \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ beginning \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month/year). We will contact you for details, or you can see Alan Uram (843-518-8977 or alan.uram@grandsouth.com).

## RECOGNITION

- Ves, I will email a high res logo within 10 days to Mike Sottak (mikesottak@gmail.com). When my logo is not used, recognize my support as \_\_\_\_\_\_.
- No, I will not provide a logo. Recognize my support as \_\_\_\_\_\_
- *Please do not recognize my gift publicly. I wish to remain Anonymous.*

Signature: Date:

THE CHARLESTON 50 MEMBER BENEFITS

Benefits are designed to provide visibility, recognition, and appreciation to all Charleston 50 members.

- *Recognition on RCC website with option to add a hot link*
- Logo or name scrolled on pre-meeting screen
- Recognition at a meeting (Recognize two at a time)
- Recognition as a founding member of The Charleston 50
- The Charleston 50 lapel pin
- Frameable certificate to publicly recognize your support
- A Charleston 50 Decal
- Use of The Charleston 50 logo on your website and email
- Recognition at RCOC fundraising events through 6.30.21
- Name association with the positive outcomes achieved by the community nonprofits supported by the RCC.
- Special luncheon, when possible (post Covid-19)

Please return your signed pledge (1) during a weekly meeting, (2) by email to Phoenicia Miracle (912-272-2263 or PMiracle@MiracleStrategies.com), or (3) by mail to Rotary Club of Charleston at P.O. Box 21029 Charleston, SC 29413. **Questions?** Contact Rotary fundraising chair Jeanne Jamme (jjamme@carolinaone.com or 843-343-1934), or committee member Rob Byko (rob@bykorealty.com or 678-462-2565).